

## manav mangal SMART SCHOOL

Junior

Sector 91, SAS Nagar. Tel: 9872144222, 9872155222

### **FEE STRUCTURE**

2022 - 23

		Nursery - II	III - V
PAYABLE MONTHLY			
a)	Tuition Fee	₹ 3915	₹ 3995
b)	Other Charges	₹ 1360	₹ 1360

#### Note:

Final Orders of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Punjab regarding fee increase for the session 2022-23 are awaited. Till then the charging of Fee increase of 8% as permitted under rules stands suspended.

## **FEE STRUCTURE**

2022 - 23

	Nursery - II	III - V
PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION ONLY		
a. Admission Fee	₹ 32000	₹ 32000
b. Security Amount (Non-interest bearing : refundable under rules)	₹ 5250	₹ 5250
PAYABLE IN INSTALMENTS (April, July, October, January) Other Charges	₹ 4400	₹ 4400
PAYABLE MONTHLY  Tuition Fee	₹ 4225	₹ 4310

**Note**: Refund of Security Amount, if due, can be claimed within three months of student's leaving the school.

# REGISTRATIONS & ADMISSIONS (SESSION 2022-23)

- ♦ Nursery, LKG, UKG, Class I V
- ◆ Age Guidelines

Level	As on March 31, 2022
Nursery	3 years +
LKG	4 years +
UKG	5 years +
	and so on